GENERAL NOTES

FIRE ALARM MATRIX

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM AND SPRINKLER SUPPRESSION SYSTEM TO ACCOMMODATE THE NEW BUILDING LAYOUT FOR
COMPLETE COVERAGE. ALL WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM WITH NFPA 70 (2011) AND NFPA 72 (2010).

2. ALL EXISTING HORN/STROBES ARE ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 75 CANDELA.
ANNUNICATION AT TRANSMIT SIGNALS EVACUATION

3. ALL EXISTING DEVICES ARE ASSUMED TO BE IN PROPER WORKING CONDITION. NOTED WALL MOUNTED HORN/STROBES ARE TO BE REMOVED. LOCAL PANELS TO FIRE DEPARTMENT | SIGNALS

ACTION

4. TIE NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES INTO EXISTING FACP.

S. TIE NEW SPRINKLER PIPING INTO EXISTING SPRINKLER SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. ALL SPRINKLER SUPPRESSION DISCHARGING MUST BE
COORDINATED WITH PWD NLON EV DIVISION PRIOR TO DISCHARGE.

o =
i =
b. THE BUILDING DOES NOT CONTAIN MASS NOTIFICATION. o = &
> =
> o O .
7. PER NFPA 101 STORAGE AREAS CANNOT BE LOCATED UNDER A STAIRWAY UNLESS SEPARATED BY A FIRE RATING OF NO LESS THAN 1 HR. = 8 L i » = é_n
= B 282 |8 |2 <2
8. PROVIDE ALL WIRING & CIRCUITS IN ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING OR CONDUIT (MINIMUM 3/4") & CONCEAL ABOVE THE CEILING. & = 5 > =~ = % % " 2o
L O ) O — O = — =
= > [a' m L
9. NO MODIFICATION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IS PERMITTED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER. = g =4 |25 |= © o 3 © |_._|§
5 g @ = 5 = |25 % -5 i ;I
10.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK. 7= - S - S = %’ z2 |z %’ — O
o= |og |5 |2® |25 2P =f=
11.  LOCATION OF DEVICES ARE FOR REFERENCE AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE EXACT LOCATIONS. 55 S g = E S5 |85 |83 <
T <C < = <t = O O m O Lo
12.  ALL WORK AND OUTAGES TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 241 STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING A B C D E F G

CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. FIRE ALARMS @ s

R P
Q
13. PROPERLY SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TO MAINTAIN ENCLOSURE INTEGRITY. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATIONS £ X A N 5 ﬂ@@z
CONSTRUCTION AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER DETAILS. TROUBLE CONDITIONS S LLgRT\; ) <Ly
No. 037544
14.  ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED OR FM APPROVED FOR FIRE PROTECTION. OPER CIRCUTT ! ! °
GROUND FAULT X X
15.  REFER TO LIFE SAFETY SHEETS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER LAYOUT AND MOUNTING/CABINET DETAILS. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT X X
16.  ALL STROBE DEVICES IN THE SAME FIELD OF VIEW ARE REQUIRED TO BE SYNCHRONIZED PER NPFA 72.

17.  SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED AW NFPA 72.

1. FIRE ALARM SIGNALS AND TROUBLE ALARM SIGNALS SHALL BE CLEARLY DIFFERENTIATED AT THE FIRE ALARM

18.  ALL EXTERIOR NOTIFICATION DEVICES ARE TO BE WEATHERPROOF. CONTROL PANEL(S).

19.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND SYSTEM CATALOG PRODUCT DATA SHEETS AS REQUIRED. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL

INCLUDE ALL COMPONENTS AND DETAILS REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. 2. TRANSMITTER SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO SEND ALL SIGNALS (ALARM, TROUBLE, & SUPERVISORY) TO DISPATCH.
20.  THE EXISTING ELEVATOR DOES NOT HAVE A ELEVATOR RECALL FUNCTION. THE SCOPE DOES NOT SPECIFY TO INCLUDE AN ELEVATOR WITH
SUCH FUNCTIONS. ETR,
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72 PSI 40 PSI 840 GPM 1092 GPM
FlRE HYDRANT FLOW TEST iCCFﬂTT(?\Hn{ DER NAYFAC
NOT TO SCALE CDR MARC BERNATH
1”7 BLACK STEFL NEXCOM — FACILITIES DIVISION
SCH. 40 PIPING WITH SATISFACTORY TO  DATE
1” THREADED //j: 8? pes  LSH [orw CDM [cHk LSH
FITTINGS UNLESS EXISTING P14/DM RDS/PJB
NOTED OTHERWISE BRANCH PIPE e pes
% FIRE PROTECTION DES
HOSE STREAM -z
/CE|UNG HAZARD DENSITY DESIGN AREA K—FACTOR COVERAGE ALLOWANCE i § S
% LH 0.10 GPM/SF 1,500 SF 5.6 225 SF 250 GPM % Zlo
OH-1 0.20 GPM/SF 2,500 SF 8.0 110 SF 250 GPM g é
SPRINKLER BRANCH PIPING MODIFICATION DETAIL HAZARD CLASSIFICATION SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS 2
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 2

NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND
BLDG. 484 - NEX MAIN STORE EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

SUBASE NEW LONDON

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
>

GRAPHIC
EPROJECT MNO. 1305708

CONSTR. COHTR. HO.
[140085-14-C-5203

NAYFAC DRAWING NO.

12667759
SHEET 115  oF 248

F-201




	F-001 - GENERAL NOTES, KEGEND AND MATRIX
	F-101 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'A'
	F-102 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'B'
	F-103 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'C'
	F-104 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'D'
	F-105 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'E'
	F-106 - SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'A'
	F-107 - SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'B'
	F-108 - SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'C'
	F-109 - SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - AREA 'D'
	F-201 - DETAILS

		2015-06-18T15:03:15-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:33-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:34-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:34-0400
	Lori Harris
	I am signing to certify the authenticity of this document.


		2015-06-18T15:03:59-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:13-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:14-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:14-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:14-0400


		2015-06-18T15:04:14-0400


		2015-06-19T12:30:54-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:05-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:05-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:05-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:06-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:06-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:07-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:07-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:07-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:08-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:08-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:30-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:40-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:40-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:40-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:41-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:41-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:42-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:42-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:43-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:43-0400


		2015-06-19T12:31:43-0400


		2015-06-23T09:19:16-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:48-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:49-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:50-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:51-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:52-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:54-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:54-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:55-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:56-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.


		2015-06-23T09:19:57-0400
	David Greenfield
	I, David Greenfield, am signing this document to confirm that it has been reviewed.




